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65” LED UHD MONITOR

BIENERG! 2%

OWNER'S MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before monitor operation.

Retain it for future reference



Safety

Please read all included instruction manuals carefully before use.

e Place the monitor on a flat, stable surface. To avoid the risk of fire or electric
shock, avoid high temperatures, low temperatures, high humidity and accumulation
of dust.

Do not use the monitor where it may become wet or exposed to water.
¢ Do not open and never cover the monitor case because it contains high voltage
parts inside which could cause serious injury or fire if you come into contact with
them.
e If the power supply is damaged, please contact our customer service or your
dealer. Never attempt to inspect or repair the product yourself.
e Before use, please ensure that all cables are properly connected and the power
cord is not damaged. If you discover any damage or blurred areas, please contact
your dealer immediately.
® The slots and openings on the top or back of the monitor are required ventilation
holes for this product. Do not cover these holes. Do not place this product near or
above a heat source such as a radiator without adequate ventilation.

¢ Do not insert foreign objects or spill liquids into any openings in the monitor case.



This could cause damage or malfunction.
¢ Always operate the monitor using the type of power source indicated on the
product label.

If you are unsure of the type of power supply you have, please contact your local
power company.
* Do not apply excessive current to sockets or extension cords. Use caution as
excessive current can cause electric shock and is very dangerous.
¢ To protect your monitor from damage caused by power surges, turn off power to
the device during long periods of inactivity or during lightning storms.
* To ensure satisfactory operation of the monitor, the computer must be equipped
with a properly configured outlet marked in the AC100-240V range.
e If you experience technical problems or concerns with your monitor, please

contact our customer service or authorized reseller.

e To work safely, make sure to establish the ground connection before connecting
the power plug to the power source. Also, when disconnecting the ground
connection, make sure to unplug the power plug first.

e This product is not intended for continuous use for 24 hours. Please unplug the
power plug when you do not use the product for a long time.

¢ The included AC adapter and cord are intended for this product only. Do not use it
for other equipment.

¢ Do not use cleaners or detergents containing alcohol or acetone to clean your

monitor. Make sure to use a cleaner specifically designed for LCD monitors. Do not



spray liquid cleaner directly on the screen. Please note that if the cleaning fluid drips
and gets inside the monitor, it is very dangerous as it may cause electric shock or
fire. LCD panels are easily damaged, so do not rub it with hard objects.

¢ Before lifting or moving the monitor, turn off the power switch and unplug all
cables and power cords. When installing the monitor, lift it using the appropriate
method. When lifting or carrying the monitor, make sure to grip it by the edges.

Never lift the monitor by its stand or cord.

Precaution

¢ Using the monitor in a dark room, or using it continuously for long periods of time,
may cause eye fatigue.
e Take a break of 5 to 10 minutes every hour and use the monitor in a reasonably

bright room.



Cleaning and maintaining the monitor

Before cleaning the monitor, turn off the power and unplug all cables and cords.

How to maintain the monitor:

e LCD panel area: Do not use tissue paper, etc., instead use a clean, soft cloth specially
designed for LCD panels. Please wipe the monitor gently. For difficult-to-remove stains, use a
neutral cleaner specifically designed for LCD panels.

* Monitor frame: Wipe with a soft cloth dampened with a mild cleaner.

The symptoms listed below are normal conditions for the monitor

* When first used, the screen may flicker due to the nature of the backlight. If this symptom appears, please
turn off the monitor and then turn it on again.
* Depending on your desktop setup, displayed colors, and brightness, brightness may appear uneven.
* Several pixels may or may not always be lit.
* If you display the same image for a long time, an afterimage from the previous image may persist
even after switching to a different image.
In this case, the screen will recover slowly. Otherwise, turn off the power for a few hours and the

problem will be fixed.

Instead of trying to repair the monitor yourself, contact customer service or the dealer.
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General Description

Feature:

«  Zero X radiation complies to green environment protection
requirement

*  YPDbPr input socket

*  HDMI inputs socket

*  Composite video input socket

* Audio input sockets

*  Support USB

* Headphone

*  Wide range voltage input



Specifications And Accessories

Specifications:

Description JN-IPS6500TUHDR
Display Screen Type Color active matrix LED display
Display size 65" Diagonal{max.)

The maximum resolution 3840X2160

Power supply 100-240W ~ 50/60Hz
Power supply for DC 3V (Two AAA size batteries)
remote controller
Power consumption 195W

Operation environment
temperature

0°c-40°C
Accessories

® User's manual ® Ramote control

® Warranty card

Mota: Due to monller may be used with different display screen, waight marked in this
user's manual or in packaging box are subject to change without notice.



Overview

The buttons on the lower-left panel control your monitor's basic features, including the on-screen menu. To
use the more advanced features, you must use the remote control.

o A, =

Remote Control Sensor

-Red light indicates that the monitor is in standby mode.

-Green light indicates that the monitor is in startup mode

Key Feature Description
Note: The key instructions are subject to below.

OQED+—-AV

Display/Hide key icon: When there is no button icon popping up, press the key, the key icon will pop up like the
picture shows above, the key icon will automatically turn off after 5 seconds of inactivity.

Icon selection: Short press the button, move the loop to the right, select the icon.
Icon function selection: Long press the key to achieve the function of the selected icon.

Icon Description:
Power off Icon: Corresponding to the "POWER" button of the remote.

Menu Icon: Corresponding to the "MENU" button of the remote.

Source Icon: Corresponding to the "SOURCE" button of remote.
Volume+ Icon: Corresponding to the "VOL+" button of the remote.

= Volume- Icon: Corresponding to the "VOL-" button of the remote.

..., lcon: In the menu action, it is used to select the relevant option.

When the main menu or source menu is OPEN.



Monitor Terminal Connections
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Remote Control

REMOTE CONTROL OUTLOOK & FUNCTION KEY DEFINITION

Power On/Off.

To disable or enable the
sound output.

Allows you to navigate
the on screen menus and
adjust the system settings
to your preference.

Press to increase/
decrease the sound level.

Open the setting option. Select the input source.

Return to the previous level.




OSD MENU

Setup Wizard

Connect the RF cable to your TV Aerial socket.
TV Location

Set the TV Mode to Home or Retail display use.
Press <« / » button to select(Home / Store).

Press T/.a. button to select and press ENTER/» button to enter the sub-menu.

Setup Wizard

Go to next step

AXy) Select «@>Move (menD) Exit

Note:
This page is only enabled when you have an Energy Star request.

Select Language
Press <« / B button to select the language to be used for menus and message. Press

T/.a. button to select and press ENTER/» button to enter the sub-menu.

Setup Wizard

Go to next step

(AXy) Select «@(>Move (menu) Exit




SelectTime

Press™/« button to select the time zone,the daylight saving time format you want. Press <« / » button on
the remote control to adjust.

Press™/« button on the remote control to select and press ENTER/P button to enter the sub-menu.

Setup Wizard

Daylight Saving Time
Time Format

Go to next step

'5 \ iﬂ Select
Auto Scan
Press <« / B button to select the antenna type.

Press™/« button ta select and press ENTER/P» button ta star! auto scan.

Go to next step

Ry Select «©(>»Move

Setup Wizard

Cable

Analog
Digital
RF CH H
Total Found:

EGI'J_

(menu) Exit



INPUT SOURCE

Press the INPUT button to display the input source list. Press T /
.A. button to select the input source you want Press ENTER
button to enter the input source.

Press the EXIT button to quit.

Main Menu

Press MENU to display the main menu or return to the previous menu or close the main menu. Press
</ to highlight the desired menu icon, and press ENTER to select.

If no butions are pressed, the menu will close automatically after about 10 seconds.



050 MENU

Picture Menu

Press MENU to enter the main menu, Press «/» button to select.

Press ENTER/ 'I' to enter.
Press MENU again to exit or back to the parent menu.

MENU

Sound Menu

Press MENU to enter the main menu, Press «/» button to select.

Press ENTER/'I' to enter.
Press MENU again to exit or back to the parent menu.
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050 MENU

Jime Menu

Press MENU to enter the main menu, Press </ » button to select.

Press ENTER/ "I' to enter.
Press MENU again to exit or back to the parent menu.

Daylight S

Setup Menu

Press MENU to enter the main menu, Press </ » button to select.

Press ENTER!/ "I' to enter.
Press MENU again to exit or back to the parent menu.

- o
!1-:;'ﬁ|lﬂ Time




Lock Menu

Press MENU . e
ENTER | ¥
Pr MENU

Ay Select

Press the INPUT and select the Media. And press « / P to select PHOTO / MUSIC / MOVIE/TEXT.




Photo Menu

Press </ » button to select PHOTO in the main menu, then press Enter button to enter. Press

Menu button to return back to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.
Press <« / » button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press Enter button to enter.

Press <« / B button to select return option to back to the previous menu.

Resolution: 1680 X 1050
524 KBytes
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Music Menu

Press </ » button to select MUSIC in the main menu, then press Enter button to enter. Press

Menu button to return back to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.
Press <« / B button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press Enter button to enter.

Press <« / » button to select return option to back to the previous menu.
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Jext Menu

Press <« / » button to select Text in the main menu, then press Enter button to enter.

Press Menu button to return back to the previous menu and exit menu to quit.
Press </ » button to select drive disk you want to watch, then press Enter button to enter.

Press </ » button to select return option to back to the previous menu.

Press <« / » button to select the file you want to watch in the file selecting menu,

then press Enter button to add the file to play list, press media button to display and operate file details.

When highlighting the option you select, the file information will appear on the right.

saiu b varmeR

Playtst

Press <« / » button to select menu in the bottom you want to run, then press Enter button to operate.
Press Menu button to back to the previous menu and exit button to quit the entire menu.

Press 'y button to hide the menu at the bottom.



External connection

How to assemble the stand
If you need to remove or assemble the stand please read the following instructions.

-Before attaching/detaching the stand, make sure to turn off the monitor.
-Before performing work, spread cushioning over the base area to lay the LED monitor on. This

will prevent it from being damaged.

Put the television on the table, fix the stands with four screws given in the carton.

Step1: Fasten the base assembly with 4 screws given in the carton.

Step2: Insert the assembled base into the hole, take out 4 screws provided with
monitor set and tighten them into screw holes.

- Ta disconnect the stand from the menitor, perform the above steps in reverse onder,

BB 4x22(4PCS) Y11

Note:
The product and illustrations in this user's manual is only for explanation purposes and

may vary depending on model.
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Utilisation en toute sécurité

Veuillez lire attentivement tous les manuels d’instructions inclus avant utilisation.

¢ Placez le moniteur sur une surface plane et stable. Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie
ou de choc électrique, évitez les températures élevées, les températures basses,
I'humidité élevée et I'accumulation de poussiere.

N'utilisez pas le moniteur dans un endroit ou il pourrait étre mouillé ou exposé a I'eau.
e N'ouvrez jamais le boitier du moniteur car il contient des piéces a haute tension a
I'intérieur qui pourraient provoquer des blessures graves ou un incendie si vous entrez
en contact avec elles.
¢ Si l'alimentation électrique est endommagée, veuillez contacter notre service client ou
votre revendeur. N'essayez jamais d'inspecter ou de réparer le produit vous-méme.
e Avant utilisation, veuillez vous assurer que tous les cébles sont correctement
connectés et que le cordon d'alimentation n'est pas endommagé. Si vous découvrez
des dommages ou des zones flous, veuillez contacter immédiatement votre revendeur.
e Les fentes et ouvertures en haut ou a l'arriere du moniteur sont des trous de
ventilation requis pour ce produit. Ne couvrez pas ces trous. Ne placez pas ce produit a

proximité ou au-dessus d'une source de chaleur telle qu'un radiateur sans une

ventilation adéquate.



¢ N'insérez pas d'objets étrangers et ne renversez pas de liquides dans les ouvertures
du boitier du moniteur. Cela pourrait provoquer des dommages ou un
dysfonctionnement.
¢ Faites toujours fonctionner le moniteur en utilisant le type de source d'alimentation
indiqué sur I'étiquette du produit.

Si vous n'étes pas sOr du type d'alimentation électrique de votre maison, veuillez
contacter votre compagnie d'électricité locale.
* N'appliquez pas de charges de courant excessives aux prises ou aux rallonges du
bureau. Soyez prudent car un courant excessif peut provoquer un choc électrique et est
trés dangereux.
e Pour protéger votre moniteur des dommages causés par les surtensions, coupez
I'alimentation de I'appareil pendant de longues périodes d'inactivité ou pendant des
orages.
e Pour garantir un fonctionnement satisfaisant du moniteur, le PC utilisé avec doit étre
équipé d'une prise correctement configurée marquée dans la plage AC100-240V.
e Si vous rencontrez des problémes techniques ou des préoccupations avec votre
moniteur, veuillez contacter notre service client ou revendeur agréé.
e Pour travailler en toute sécurité, assurez-vous d'établir la connexion a la terre avant de
connecter la fiche d'alimentation a la source d'alimentation. De plus, lorsque vous
débranchez la connexion a la terre, veillez d'abord a débrancher la fiche d'alimentation.
e Ce produit n'est pas congu pour étre utilisé en continu pendant 24 heures. Veuillez
débrancher la fiche d'alimentation lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le produit pendant une

longue période.



¢ |'adaptateur secteur et le cordon inclus sont exclusivement destinés a ce produit. Ne
|'utilisez pas pour d'autres équipements.

¢ N'utilisez pas de nettoyants ou de détergents contenant de I'alcool ou de I'acétone
pour nettoyer votre moniteur. Assurez-vous d'utiliser un nettoyant spécialement congu
pour les moniteurs LCD. Ne vaporisez pas de nettoyant liquide directement sur I’écran.
Veuillez noter que si le liquide nettoyant s'égoutte et pénétre a I'intérieur du moniteur,
cela est trés dangereux car cela peut provoquer un choc électrique ou un incendie. Les
panneaux LCD s'endommagent facilement, ne le frottez donc pas avec des objets durs.
¢ Avant de soulever ou de déplacer le moniteur, éteignez I'interrupteur d'alimentation et
débranchez tous les céables et cordons d'alimentation. Lors de l'installation du moniteur,
soulevez-le en utilisant la méthode appropriée. Lorsque vous soulevez ou transportez le
moniteur, veillez a le saisir par les bords. Ne soulevez jamais le moniteur par son

support ou son cordon.

Précautions

e | 'utilisation du moniteur dans une pieéce sombre, ou son utilisation continue pendant
de longues périodes peut provoquer une fatigue oculaire.
e Faites une pause de 5 a 10 minutes toutes les heures et utilisez le moniteur dans une

piece raisonnablement lumineuse.



Nettoyage et entretien du moniteur

Avant de nettoyer le moniteur, éteignez I'alimentation et débranchez tous les

cables et cordons.

Comment entretenir le moniteur :

e Zone du panneau LCD : N'utilisez pas de papier de soie, etc., utilisez plutét
un chiffon propre et doux spécialement congu pour les panneaux LCD. Veuillez
essuyer le moniteur doucement. Pour les taches difficiles a enlever, utilisez un
nettoyant neutre spécialement congu pour les panneaux LCD.

e Cadre du moniteur : Essuyez avec un chiffon doux imbibé d'un nettoyant

doux.



Les symptomes répertoriés ci-dessous sont des

conditions normales pour le moniteur

¢ Lors de la premiére utilisation, I'écran peut scintiller en raison de la nature du
rétroéclairage. Si ce symptome apparait, veuillez éteindre le moniteur, puis le
rallumer.
¢ En fonction de la configuration de votre bureau, des couleurs affichées et de
la luminosité, la luminosité peut paraitre inégale.
¢ || se peut que plusieurs pixels soient toujours allumés ou non.
¢ Si vous affichez la méme image pendant une longue période, une image
rémanente de I'image précédente peut persister méme apres le passage a une
image différente.

Dans ce cas, I'écran récupérera lentement. Sinon, coupez le courant pendant

quelques heures et le probléme sera réparé.

Au lieu d'essayer de réparer vous-méme le moniteur, contactez le service client

ou le revendeur.
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Description générale

Fonctionnalité:

* Lerayonnement Zero X est conforme aux exigences de
protection de I'environnement

*  Prise d'entrée YPbPr

*  Prise d'entrées HDMI

*  Prise d'entrée vidéo composite

*  Prises d'entrée audio

*  Prise en charge USB

+ Casque

« Entrée de tension a large plage



Spécifications et accessoires

Specifications:

Daescription JN-IPS6500TUHDR
Type d'écran d'affichage Color active matrix LED display
Taille d'affichage 65" Diagonal{max.)

La résolution maximale 3840X2160
Alimentation 100-240~ 50/60Hz

Power supply for DC 3V (Two AAA size batteries)
remote controller

Power consumption 195W

Température ambiante de
fonctionnement

0°c-40C
Accessories

® User's manual ® Ramote control

® Carte de garantie



Overview

Les boutons du moniteur inférieur gauche contrélent les fonctionnalités de base de votre moniteur, y
compris le menu a I'écran. Pour utiliser les fonctionnalités les plus avancées, vous devez utiliser la
télécommande.

o A, =

Capteur de télécommande

-Le voyant rouge indique que le moniteur est en mode veille.
-Le voyant vert indique que le moniteur est en mode démarrage

Description de la fonction clé
Note: Les instructions clés sont comme ci-dessous.

Afficher/Masquer l'icone de la clé : Lorsqu'aucune icone de bouton n'apparait, appuyez sur la touche, l'icone de la
clé apparaitra comme le montre I'image ci-dessus, l'icone de la clé s'éteindra automatiquement aprés 5 secondes
d'inactivité.

Sélection de I'icone: Appuyez brievement sur le bouton, déplacez la boucle vers la droite, sélectionnez l'icéne.
Sélection de la fonction icone : Appuyez longuement sur la touche pour obtenir la fonction de I'icone sélectionnée.

Icéne Description:
Icone de mise hors tension : Correspondant au bouton "POWER" de la télécommande.

Icone de menu: Correspondant au bouton "MENU" de la télécommande.
Icone Source: Correspondant au bouton "SOURCE" de la télécommande.
Icone Volume+ : Correspondant au bouton "VOL+" de la télécommande.

= Icone de volume : Correspondant au bouton "VOL-" de la télécommande.

.., icone : Dans |'action du menu, il est utilisé pour sélectionner I'option appropriée. Lorsque le menu
principal ou le menu source est OUVERT.



Monitor Terminal Connections

Vue inférieure du moniteur

Vue latérale du moniteur
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Remote Control

PERSPECTIVES DE LA TELECOMMANDE ET DEFINITION DES TOUCHES DE
FONCTION

Allumer/éteindre.

Pour désactiver ou activer la
sortie sonore.

Vous permet de naviguer

dans les menus a I'écran et
d’ajuster les paramétres du
systéme selon vos

Appuyez pour augmenter/ préférences.

diminuer le niveau sonore.

Ouvrez I'option de configuration. Sélectionnez la source d'entrée.

Revenez au niveau précédent.




OSD MENU

_Assistant de configuration

Cable RF vers votre prise d'antenne TV.
Emplacement du téléviseur

Réglez le mode TV sur Utilisation d'affichage
domestique ou commerciale. Appuyez sur « /
Bouton » pour sélectionner (Accueil / Magasin).

Presse T/.un. bouton pour sélectionner et appuyez sur ENTRER/Bouton » pour accéder au
sous-menu.

Setup Wizard

Go to next step

AXy) Select @(>Move (menu) Exit

Note:
Cette page n'est activée que lorsque vous avez une demande Energy Star.

Sélectionnez la langue
Appuyez sur « / Bouton B pour sélectionner la langue a utiliser pour les menus et les

messages. Presse T/.un. bouton pour sélectionner et appuyez sur ENTRER/Bouton
» pour accéder au sous-menu.

Setup Wizard

Go to next step

(AXy) Select «©(>Move (menu) Exit




Sélectionner I'heure

Presse"/+ bouton pour sélectionner la zone calcaire, Lime d'heure d'été et format de lime souhaité.
Appuyez sur « / Bouton » de la télécommande pour régler.

Presse"/+ bouton de la télécommande pour sélectionner et appuyer ENTRER/Bouton » pour accéder au sous-menu.

Setup Wizard

Daylight Saving Time
Time Format

Go to next step

'5@' Select

Analyse automatique
Appuyez sur « / Bouton » pour sélectionner le type d'antenne.

Presse™"/+ bouton pour sélectionner et appuyer ENTRER/» bouton ta star ! analyse automatique.

Go to next step

Ry Select «©(>»Move

Setup Wizard

Cable

Analog
Digital
RF CH H
Total Found:

EGI'J_

(menu) Exit




SOURCE D'ENTREE

Presse SAISIR pour afficher la liste des sources d’entrée.
Presse T / .UN. pour sélectionner la source d'entrée souhaitée.
Appuyez sur ENTRER pour entrer la source d’entrée.

Presse SORTIE bouton pour quitter.

Menu principal

Presse MENU pour afficher le menu principal ou revenir au menu précédent ou fermer le menu principal.
Presse «/» pour mettre en surbrillance I'icone de menu souhaitée, et presse ENTRER pour
sélectionner.

Si aucun bouton n’est pressé, le menu volonté fermera automatiquement modifier a propos 10 secondes.



Menu Image

Appuyer sur MENU pour accéder au menu principal, Appuyez

sur</» bouton pour sélectionner. Presse ENTRER pour valider.
Appuyersur MENU a nouveau pour quitter ou revenir au menu parent.

MENU

Menu Son

Appuyer sur MENU pour accéder au menu principal, Appuyer sur

/» bouton pour visualiser. Presse ENTRER/ 'JE' entrer.
Appuyer sur MENU a nouveau pour quitter ou revenir au menu parent.
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050 MENU

Menu Heure

Appuyer sur MENU pour entrer dans le menu principal, Presse </

» bouton a sélectionner. Presse ENTRER 4 entrer.
Appuyer sur MENU encore a quitter ou revenir au menu parent.

Daylight S

Menu de configuration

Appuyer sur MENU pour accéder au menu principal, Presse </ »

bouton pour sélectionner. Presse ENTRER' pour entrer.
Appuyer sur MENU a nouveau pour quitter ou revenir au menu parent.

- o
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Ay Select

Appuyez sur le OK et sélectionnez le média. Et appuyez sur 4 / P sélectionner PHOTO / MUSIQUE / FILM/TEXTE.




Menu photos

Appuyez sur le bouton <« / » pour sélectionner PHOTO dans le menu principal, puis appuyez

sur Entrer bouton pour entrer. Presse Menu bouton pour revenir au menu précédent et quitter le

menu pour quitter.

<./ » Bout Slecti le di lecteur \ haitez regarder, puis appuyez sur Entrer
Qg&t%esés&rrem#er. outon pour sélectionner le disque du lecteur que vous souhaitez rega p ppuy

Appuyez sur « / Bouton » pour sélectionner I'option de retour pour revenir au menu précédent.
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Menu Musique

Appuyez sur « / Bouton » pour sélectionner MUSIQUE dans le menu principal, puis appuyez
sur Entrer bouton pour entrer. Presse Menu bouton pour revenir au menu précédent et quitter le

menu pour quitter.
<./ » Bout dlectionner le di lecteur vous souhaitez regarder, puis appuyez sur Entrer
Qg&t%esos&rrem#erl outon pour sélectionner le disque du lecteur que vou g p ppuy

Appuyez sur « / Bouton » pour sélectionner I'option de retour pour revenir au menu précédent.

“Cimisic
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™ different level

™ different frequency
128K
@Y 0 dBFS.Mp3 Artist:

@ 03 1khz 0db-L.mp3 Sampling: 48K
e Year:

UL L size: 1881 KBytes
B left girl.mp3

@ ou(mP3).MP3

@ - Always On Line.mp3

@ - .mp3




Menu texte

Presse </ » pour sélectionner Texte dans le menu principal, puis appuyez sur Entrer
bouton pour entrer. Presse Menu bouton pour revenir au menu précédent et quitter le

menu pour quitter.

resse « / » bouton pour sélectionner le disque du lecteur que vous souhaitez regarder, puis appuyez sur Entrer
outon pour entrer.

Appuyez sur « / Bouton » pour sélectionner I'option de retour pour revenir au menu précédent.

Return MSTPVR

>y

Picture

Presse </ » bouton pour sélectionner le fichier que vous souhaitez regarder dans le menu de sélection de fichier,

puis appuyez sur Entrer bouton pour ajouter le fichier dans la liste, appuyez sur le bouton multimédia pour
afficher et utiliser les détails du fichier. Lorsque vous mettez en surbrillance I'option que vous sélectionnez,

les informations sur le fichier apparaitront a droite.

« » <« M ®m 3 B O

- | e Nextpage E Music Playist

Presse </ » bouton pour sélectionner le menu en bas que vous souhaitez exécuter, puis appuyez sur
Entrer bouton pour fonctionner. Appuyez sur Menu pour revenir en arriere et bouton de sortie pour
quitter tout le menu.

Appuyer sur 'E bouton pour masquer le menu en bas.



External connection

Comment assembler le support

Si vous devez retirer ou assembler le support, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes.

-Avant de fixer/détacher le support, assurez-vous d'éteindre le moniteur.

-Avant d'effectuer le travail, étalez un rembourrage sur la zone de base pour poser le moniteur
LED. Cela évitera qu'il soit endommagé.

Posez le téléviseur sur la table, fixez les supports avec les quatre vis fournies dans le carton.

Step1: Fasten the base assembly with 4 screws given in the carton.

Step2: Insert the assembled base into the hole, take out 4 screws provided with
monitor set and tighten them into screw holes.

- Ta disconnect the stand from the menitor, perform the above steps in reverse onder,

BB 4x22(4PCS) Y11

Note:
Le produit et les illustrations de ce manuel d'utilisation sont uniquement a des fins
d'explication et peuvent varier selon le modéle.
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